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項目地址

擬議項目
Options to Participate:
By phone:   
When prompted, enter the Meeting ID:  

With a PC, MAC, iPad, iPhone, or Android, click on this URL: 

Enter Meeting ID: and Passcode: 

You will be auto-muted when entering the meeting. To comment on an 
agenda item, click the raise hand icon (Webinar) or press *9 (Phone) 
to “raise your hand” virtually following staff calling the item.

The meeting’s agenda will be provided no later than 72 hours  
before the meeting at planning4la.org/hearings. Please note that  
virtual meeting instructions will be provided on the meeting agenda.

Wednesday, February 5, 2025
10:00 a.m.

The construction of an 8-story,
131-unit residential building and the
maintenance of an existing 2-story,
8-unit residential building.

5416 West Carlton Way

Hearing Officer

(669) 900 - 9128 or (213) 338 - 8477
848 5848 9580 #

https://planning-lacity-org.zoom.us/j/84858489580
848 5848 9580 110043

5416-5418, 5420, 5424-5428, and 5430 West Carlton Way,
Los Angeles, CA 90027

The project includes the demolition of seven (7) existing residential 
buildings and accessory uses, inclusive of a 16-unit apartment building, a 
four (4) unit apartment building, three (3) single family dwellings, and a 
duplex building, the maintenance of an existing eight (8)-unit apartment 
building, and the construction, use and maintenance of a new 131-unit 
apartment building, on an approximately 37,688.3 square-foot (0.87 acre) 
site within Subarea A of the Vermont/Western Station Neighborhood Area 
Plan (SNAP) Specific Plan. The proposed project is comprised of an 8-story, 
105-foot and 4-inch in height residential building, with two and a half 
subterranean parking levels, and a total of 144,851 square feet of floor area 
resulting in a floor area ratio (FAR) of 4.8:1. The project will provide 148 
vehicular parking spaces, 70 long term and 2 short term bicycle parking 
spaces, 3,405 square feet of usable open space, 35 on-site and 10 street 
trees.The project will require the export of approximately 26,100 cubic 
yards of soil.



案例資訊

誰會收到此通知

 所要求的事項  

On behalf of the City Planning Commission, the Hearing Office will consider:

1. An Exemption from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15332, Class 32 (In-Fill 
Development), and that there is no substantial evidence demonstrating that an exception to a 
categorical exemption pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15300.2 applies;

2. Pursuant to the Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Chapter 1, Section 12.22 A.25, a Density 
Bonus for a housing development project consisting of 139 dwelling units (of which 15 units will be 
set aside for Very Low Income households) in lieu of the base density of 95 units, and requesting the 
following
off-menu incentives and waivers:

a. An off-menu incentive to permit a 12-foot, 6-inch minimum building setback along Carlton Way, 
in lieu of a 14.94-foot minimum building setback, as otherwise required by SNAP Section
7.E.
b. An off-menu incentive to permit an 18-foot, 3-inch maximum building setback along Carlton 
Way, in lieu of a 14.99-foot maximum building setback, as otherwise required by SNAP Section
7.E.
c. An off-menu incentive to permit roof lines of up to 169-feet, 1-inch without breaks, in lieu
of the minimum 40-foot roof line breaks, as otherwise required by SNAP Development Standards 
Section IV-13.
d. A waiver of development standard for a 66-foot, 6-inch height increase to permit a maximum 
building height of 105-feet, 4-inches, in lieu of the 38-foot, 10-inch maximum height, as otherwise 
required by SNAP Section 7.D.
e. A waiver of development standard to permit four lots with a combined lot area of 37,688 square 
feet to be tied together to form a single building site in lieu of two lots with a total combined area 
of 15,000 square feet, as otherwise required by SNAP Section 7.A.
f. A waiver of development standard for a 70% rear yard reduction to permit 6 feet, in lieu of 20 
feet, as otherwise required by LAMC Section 12.11-C,3.
g. A waiver of development standard for a 54.6% westerly side yard reduction to permit 5 feet in 
lieu of 11 feet, as otherwise required by LAMC Section 12.11-C,2.
h. A waiver of development standard for a 58.4% reduction of the space between buildings width 
requirement, to permit a 9-foot-2-inch width between buildings, in lieu of the minimum width of 22 
feet, as otherwise required by LAMC Section 12.21-C,2(a).
i. A waiver of development standard for a 72.8% passageway width reduction, to permit a 6-foot 
passageway in lieu of the minimum passageway width of 22 feet, as otherwise required by LAMC 
Section 12.21-C,2(b).
j. A waiver of development standard for a 74.4% reduction in the required open space to permit a 
minimum of 3,405 square feet of open space, in lieu of 13,300 square feet, as otherwise required 
by SNAP Section 7-F.

3. Pursuant to the LAMC Chapter 1A, Section 13 B.4.2, a Specific Plan Project Compliance for the 
demolition of seven (7) existing residential buildings and accessory uses, inclusive of a 16-unit 
apartment building, a four (4)-unit apartment building, three (3) single family dwellings and a duplex 
building, the construction, use, and maintenance of a new 131-unit apartment building and the 
maintenance of an existing 8-unit residential building within Subarea A (Neighborhood Conservation) 
of the Vermont/Western SNAP Specific Plan.
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